Election: 2008 General
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2008-11-04 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 60718
Ballots Cast: 45178

Voter Turnout: 74%

Active Precincts: 85

Precinct: SYCAMORE 11(Voter Turnout: 81% - Total Registered Voters: 1188)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION

Candidate Name
NO (NON)
YES (NON)

Total Votes
664
205

Vote %
76.41
23.59

Contest: PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name

JOHN McCAIN / SARAH PALIN (REP)
BARACK OBAMA / JOE BIDEN (DEM)
BOB BARR / WAYNE A. ROOT (LIB)
CHARLES BALDWIN / DARRELL CASTLE
(CON)

WRITE-IN (NON)

RALPH NADER / MATT GONZALEZ (IND)
JOHN JOSEPH POLACHEK (NEW)
CYNTHIA McKINNEY / ROSA CLEMENTE
(GRN)

Total Votes
528

411

4

4
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Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE

Candidate Name

RICHARD J. DURBIN (DEM)
STEVE SAUERBERG (REP)
KATHY CUMMINGS (GRN)
LARRY A. STAFFORD (LIB)
CHAD N. KOPPIE (CON)

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 16TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name
DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP)

Total Votes
464

428

15

14

11

Total Votes
602

Vote %
55.35
43.08
0.42
0.42

0.42
0.31
0
0

Vote %
49.79
45.92
1.61
15
1.18

Vote %
66.74




ROBERT G. ABBOUD (DEM)
SCOTT SUMMERS (GRN)

265
35

Contest: STATE SENATOR 35TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name

J. BRADLEY BURZYNSKI (REP)
RYAN GAILEY (DEM)

NO CANDIDATE (GRN)

Total Votes
614

297

0

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 70TH DISTRICT

Candidate Name

ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (REP)
JAMES DUSING (GRN)

NO CANDIDATE (DEM)

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name
MAUREEN A. JOSH (REP)
JOSH BOIES (DEM)

NO CANDIDATE (GRN)

Contest: STATES ATTORNEY

Candidate Name

RONALD G. MATEKAITIS (DEM)
CALVIN CLAY CAMPBELL (REP)
NO CANDIDATE (GRN)

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name

DENNIS J. MILLER (REP)
NO CANDIDATE (DEM)
NO CANDIDATE (GRN)

Total Votes
728

149

0

Total Votes
642

266

0

Total Votes
459

450

0

Total Votes
843

0

0

29.38
3.88

Vote %
67.4
32.6

0

Vote %
83.01
16.99
0

Vote %
70.7
29.3

0

Vote %
50.5
49.5

Vote %
100

o o

page2/4



Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 3

Candidate Name Total Votes
RILEY N. ONCKEN (REP) 589
MICHAEL SIEWIERSKI (DEM) 293

NO CANDIDATE (GRN) 0

Contest: RETAIN APPELLATE JUDGE McLAREN 2ND DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 649
NO (NON) 127

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE COLWELL 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 646
NO (NON) 121

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE WEGNER 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 634
NO (NON) 127

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE SHELDON 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 637
NO (NON) 126

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE BROWN 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 626
NO (NON) 124

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE KLEIN 16TH DIST.

Vote %
66.78
33.22
0

Vote %
83.63
16.37

Vote %
84.22
15.78

Vote %
83.31
16.69

Vote %
83.49
16.51

Vote %
83.47
16.53
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Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 649
NO (NON) 139

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE GRADY 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 634
NO (NON) 124

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE BRAWKA 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes
YES (NON) 642
NO (NON) 124

Vote %
82.36
17.64

Vote %
83.64
16.36

Vote %
83.81
16.19
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