## **Election: 2008 General**

Jurisdiction: DeKalb County Date: 2008-11-04 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 60718 Ballots Cast: 45178

Voter Turnout: 74% Active Precincts: 85

Precinct: SYCAMORE 11(Voter Turnout: 81% - Total Registered Voters: 1188)

Contest: CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
NO (NON)	664	76.41
YES (NON)	205	23.59

## Contest: PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
JOHN McCAIN / SARAH PALIN (REP)	528	55.35
BARACK OBAMA / JOE BIDEN (DEM)	411	43.08
BOB BARR / WAYNE A. ROOT (LIB)	4	0.42
CHARLES BALDWIN / DARRELL CASTLE	4	0.42
(CON)		
WRITE-IN (NON)	4	0.42
RALPH NADER / MATT GONZALEZ (IND)	3	0.31
JOHN JOSEPH POLACHEK (NEW)	0	0
CYNTHIA McKINNEY / ROSA CLEMENTE	0	0
(GRN)		

## Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RICHARD J. DURBIN (DEM)	464	49.79
STEVE SAUERBERG (REP)	428	45.92
KATHY CUMMINGS (GRN)	15	1.61
LARRY A. STAFFORD (LIB)	14	1.5
CHAD N. KOPPIE (CON)	11	1.18

## Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 16TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
DONALD A. MANZULLO (REP)	602	66.74

ROBERT G. ABBOUD (DEM) SCOTT SUMMERS (GRN)	265 35	29.38 3.88
Contest: STATE SENATOR 35TH LEGISLATIV	E DISTRICT	
Candidate Name J. BRADLEY BURZYNSKI (REP) RYAN GAILEY (DEM) NO CANDIDATE (GRN)	Total Votes 614 297 0	Vote % 67.4 32.6 0
Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 70TH DIS	TRICT	
Candidate Name ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (REP) JAMES DUSING (GRN) NO CANDIDATE (DEM)	Total Votes 728 149 0	Vote % 83.01 16.99 0
Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK		
Candidate Name MAUREEN A. JOSH (REP) JOSH BOIES (DEM) NO CANDIDATE (GRN)	Total Votes 642 266 0	Vote % 70.7 29.3 0
Contest: STATES ATTORNEY		
Candidate Name RONALD G. MATEKAITIS (DEM) CALVIN CLAY CAMPBELL (REP) NO CANDIDATE (GRN)	Total Votes 459 450 0	Vote % 50.5 49.5 0
Contest: CORONER		
Candidate Name DENNIS J. MILLER (REP) NO CANDIDATE (DEM) NO CANDIDATE (GRN)	Total Votes 843 0 0	Vote % 100 0 0

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 3

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
RILEY N. ONCKEN (REP)	589	66.78
MICHAEL SIEWIERSKI (DEM)	293	33.22
NO CANDIDATE (GRN)	0	0

Contest: RETAIN APPELLATE JUDGE McLAREN 2ND DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	649	83.63
NO (NON)	127	16.37

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE COLWELL 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	646	84.22
NO (NON)	121	15.78

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE WEGNER 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	634	83.31
NO (NON)	127	16.69

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE SHELDON 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	637	83.49
NO (NON)	126	16.51

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE BROWN 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	626	83.47
NO (NON)	124	16.53

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE KLEIN 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	649	82.36
NO (NON)	139	17.64

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE GRADY 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	634	83.64
NO (NON)	124	16.36

Contest: RETAIN CIRCUIT JUDGE BRAWKA 16TH DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES (NON)	642	83.81
NO (NON)	124	16.19